
Prepared 08-13-11 by League Manager-Jade Bacus (208) 602-3556

2011 - BOISE VALLEY HORSESHOE LEAGUE

SEASON-TO-DATE TOTALS

Top 10 per Division - As Of:   0 8 - 1 1 - 1 1

Includes Data thru ROUND #18 (All Divisions) - F I N A L
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TOTAL RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Ringers & Best Percentage

1 A 04 Over & Under R R-02 M Marks, Tom 986 275 39 708 27.89%

2 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-04 M Shrum, Gary 928 272 34 740 29.31%

3 A 01 Six Shooters R R-02 M McDowell, Fred 854 239 32 718 27.99%

4 A 01 Six Shooters R R-04 M Capp, Richard 850 221 30 618 26.00%

5 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-03 M Haugse, Steve 896 216 26 583 24.11%

6 A 05 Regulators R R-03 M Boden, Don 660 208 29 590 31.52%

7 A 10 Claim Jumpers R R-01 M Baldry, Willie 822 206 24 530 25.06%

8 A 04 Over & Under R R-01 M Petersen, Wayne 1058 203 20 654 19.19%

9 A 01 Six Shooters R R-01 M Reincke, Doug 940 198 15 576 21.06%

10 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-02 M Baird, Dave 990 197 21 587 19.90%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 A 04 Over & Under R R-02 M Marks, Tom 986 275 39 708 27.89%

2 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-04 M Shrum, Gary 928 272 34 740 29.31%

3 A 01 Six Shooters R R-02 M McDowell, Fred 854 239 32 718 27.99%

4 A 01 Six Shooters R R-04 M Capp, Richard 850 221 30 618 26.00%

5 A 05 Regulators R R-03 M Boden, Don 660 208 29 590 31.52%

6 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-03 M Haugse, Steve 896 216 26 583 24.11%

7 A 10 Claim Jumpers R R-01 M Baldry, Willie 822 206 24 530 25.06%

8 A 05 Regulators R R-02 M Moser, Darren 636 183 23 476 28.77%

9 A 05 Regulators R R-01 M Chilton, Bryan 946 167 22 583 17.65%

10 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-02 M Baird, Dave 990 197 21 587 19.90%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-04 M Shrum, Gary 928 272 34 740 29.31%

2 A 01 Six Shooters R R-02 M McDowell, Fred 854 239 32 718 27.99%

3 A 04 Over & Under R R-02 M Marks, Tom 986 275 39 708 27.89%

4 A 04 Over & Under R R-01 M Petersen, Wayne 1058 203 20 654 19.19%

5 A 01 Six Shooters R R-04 M Capp, Richard 850 221 30 618 26.00%

6 A 10 Claim Jumpers R R-02 F Baldry, Terri 908 184 16 612 20.26%

7 A 05 Regulators R R-03 M Boden, Don 660 208 29 590 31.52%

8 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-02 M Baird, Dave 990 197 21 587 19.90%

9 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-03 M Haugse, Steve 896 216 26 583 24.11%

10 A 05 Regulators R R-01 M Chilton, Bryan 946 167 22 583 17.65%
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Top 10 per Division - As Of:   0 8 - 1 1 - 1 1

Includes Data thru ROUND #18 (All Divisions) - F I N A L
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1 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-01 M Maynard, Dave 864 253 40 730 29.28%

2 B 02 Beer:30 R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 1090 249 24 820 22.84%

3 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-03 M Gleason, Doug 866 244 38 765 28.18%

4 B 03 Whipper Snappers R R-01 M Curtis, Dalen 1018 228 24 729 22.40%

5 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-04 M Dennis, Jim 840 222 25 665 26.43%

6 B 10 Ranch Hands R R-01 M Cromie, John 1082 209 23 736 19.32%

7 B 05 Flophuckers R R-01 M Quadrato, James 1046 208 18 704 19.89%

8 B 03 Whipper Snappers R R-03 M Moore, Alex 1012 199 18 604 19.66%

9 B 06 All Butt the Family R R-02 M Bolander, Tim 1054 198 14 681 18.79%

10 B 08 Live Wires R R-04 M Tracey, Spence 1042 183 14 599 17.56%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-01 M Maynard, Dave 864 253 40 730 29.28%

2 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-03 M Gleason, Doug 866 244 38 765 28.18%

3 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-04 M Dennis, Jim 840 222 25 665 26.43%

4 B 03 Whipper Snappers R R-01 M Curtis, Dalen 1018 228 24 729 22.40%

5 B 02 Beer:30 R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 1090 249 24 820 22.84%

6 B 10 Ranch Hands R R-01 M Cromie, John 1082 209 23 736 19.32%

7 B 07 Ironmen R R-03 M Richardson, Tim 896 177 20 632 19.75%

8 B 03 Whipper Snappers R R-03 M Moore, Alex 1012 199 18 604 19.66%

9 B 05 Flophuckers R R-01 M Quadrato, James 1046 208 18 704 19.89%

10 B 07 Ironmen R R-04 M Pugmire, Steve 996 161 16 517 16.16%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 B 02 Beer:30 R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 1090 249 24 820 22.84%

2 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-03 M Gleason, Doug 866 244 38 765 28.18%

3 B 10 Ranch Hands R R-01 M Cromie, John 1082 209 23 736 19.32%

4 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-01 M Maynard, Dave 864 253 40 730 29.28%

5 B 03 Whipper Snappers R R-01 M Curtis, Dalen 1018 228 24 729 22.40%

6 B 05 Flophuckers R R-01 M Quadrato, James 1046 208 18 704 19.89%

7 B 06 All Butt the Family R R-02 M Bolander, Tim 1054 198 14 681 18.79%

8 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-04 M Dennis, Jim 840 222 25 665 26.43%

9 B 08 Live Wires R R-01 M Gabhart, Lyle 1072 179 11 656 16.70%

10 B 07 Ironmen R R-03 M Richardson, Tim 896 177 20 632 19.75%
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TOTAL RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Ringers & Best Percentage

1 C 09 Pitsters R R-04 F Duncan, Debbie 872 304 53 863 34.86%

2 C 02 Beerhouse Cats R R-04 M Sipiora, Tom 894 273 37 733 30.54%

3 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-03 M Ball, Richard (Red) 986 269 34 687 27.28%

4 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-01 M Hix, Tim 888 254 33 697 28.60%

5 C 08 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 864 227 21 646 26.27%

6 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-02 F Hix, Sherrie 984 218 22 652 22.15%

7 C 09 Pitsters R R-03 M Montgomery, Harry 958 214 26 657 22.34%

8 C 08 Sodbusters R R-03 M Barbee, Randy 906 209 19 618 23.07%

9 C 08 Sodbusters R R-04 M Guimond, Todd 866 206 23 605 23.79%

10 C 06 Git'Er Done R R-01 F Thompson, Debbie 990 205 17 605 20.71%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 C 09 Pitsters R R-04 F Duncan, Debbie 872 304 53 863 34.86%

2 C 02 Beerhouse Cats R R-04 M Sipiora, Tom 894 273 37 733 30.54%

3 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-03 M Ball, Richard (Red) 986 269 34 687 27.28%

4 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-01 M Hix, Tim 888 254 33 697 28.60%

5 C 09 Pitsters R R-03 M Montgomery, Harry 958 214 26 657 22.34%

6 C 08 Sodbusters R R-04 M Guimond, Todd 866 206 23 605 23.79%

7 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-02 F Hix, Sherrie 984 218 22 652 22.15%

8 C 08 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 864 227 21 646 26.27%

9 C 04 Six Packers R R-02 M Turner, Roy 920 183 20 574 19.89%

10 C 08 Sodbusters R R-03 M Barbee, Randy 906 209 19 618 23.07%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 C 09 Pitsters R R-04 F Duncan, Debbie 872 304 53 863 34.86%

2 C 02 Beerhouse Cats R R-04 M Sipiora, Tom 894 273 37 733 30.54%

3 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-01 M Hix, Tim 888 254 33 697 28.60%

4 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-03 M Ball, Richard (Red) 986 269 34 687 27.28%

5 C 09 Pitsters R R-03 M Montgomery, Harry 958 214 26 657 22.34%

6 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-02 F Hix, Sherrie 984 218 22 652 22.15%

7 C 06 Git'Er Done R R-03 M Morgan, Ted 996 177 13 647 17.77%

8 C 08 Sodbusters R R-01 M Bonning, Butch 864 227 21 646 26.27%

9 C 08 Sodbusters R R-03 M Barbee, Randy 906 209 19 618 23.07%

10 C 08 Sodbusters R R-04 M Guimond, Todd 866 206 23 605 23.79%

ACCUMULATED TOTALST H U R S D A Y   D i v i s i o n
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TOTAL RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Ringers & Best Percentage

1 C 09 Pitsters R R-04 F Duncan, Debbie 872 304 53 863 34.86%

2 A 04 Over & Under R R-02 M Marks, Tom 986 275 39 708 27.89%

3 C 02 Beerhouse Cats R R-04 M Sipiora, Tom 894 273 37 733 30.54%

4 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-04 M Shrum, Gary 928 272 34 740 29.31%

5 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-03 M Ball, Richard (Red) 986 269 34 687 27.28%

6 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-01 M Hix, Tim 888 254 33 697 28.60%

7 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-01 M Maynard, Dave 864 253 40 730 29.28%

8 B 02 Beer:30 R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 1090 249 24 820 22.84%

9 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-03 M Gleason, Doug 866 244 38 765 28.18%

10 A 01 Six Shooters R R-02 M McDowell, Fred 854 239 32 718 27.99%

TOTAL DOUBLE RINGERS (To-Date)-Based on Total Doubles in Least Shoes

1 C 09 Pitsters R R-04 F Duncan, Debbie 872 304 53 863 34.86%

2 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-01 M Maynard, Dave 864 253 40 730 29.28%

3 A 04 Over & Under R R-02 M Marks, Tom 986 275 39 708 27.89%

4 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-03 M Gleason, Doug 866 244 38 765 28.18%

5 C 02 Beerhouse Cats R R-04 M Sipiora, Tom 894 273 37 733 30.54%

6 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-04 M Shrum, Gary 928 272 34 740 29.31%

7 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-03 M Ball, Richard (Red) 986 269 34 687 27.28%

8 C 05 Shoe Flies R R-01 M Hix, Tim 888 254 33 697 28.60%

9 A 01 Six Shooters R R-02 M McDowell, Fred 854 239 32 718 27.99%

10 A 01 Six Shooters R R-04 M Capp, Richard 850 221 30 618 26.00%

TOTAL POINTS (To-Date)-Based on Total Points in Least Amount of Shoes

1 C 09 Pitsters R R-04 F Duncan, Debbie 872 304 53 863 34.86%

2 B 02 Beer:30 R R-03 M Hamman, Dave 1090 249 24 820 22.84%

3 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-03 M Gleason, Doug 866 244 38 765 28.18%

4 A 09 Keystone Kids R R-04 M Shrum, Gary 928 272 34 740 29.31%

5 B 10 Ranch Hands R R-01 M Cromie, John 1082 209 23 736 19.32%

6 C 02 Beerhouse Cats R R-04 M Sipiora, Tom 894 273 37 733 30.54%

7 B 01 Shoe Chuckers R R-01 M Maynard, Dave 864 253 40 730 29.28%

8 B 03 Whipper Snappers R R-01 M Curtis, Dalen 1018 228 24 729 22.40%

9 A 01 Six Shooters R R-02 M McDowell, Fred 854 239 32 718 27.99%

10 A 04 Over & Under R R-02 M Marks, Tom 986 275 39 708 27.89%

ACCUMULATED TOTALSALL DIVISIONS COMBINED


